Lisa Pollock 48000 127th Ave. Lucas, IA 50151 FIELD TRIAL PREMIUM LIST #2024076702

ED POWELL MEMORIAL OPEN GUN DOG CHAMPIONSHIP

AKC Licensed Trial

Bird Dog Ranch, 2 Miles South and 1 Mile West of Thayer, Iowa (GPS Coordinates: 40°59'55" N 94°03'39" W)

April 9-11, 2024

Pointing Dog Field Trial

Grand Open Limited Gun Dog Championship Open to Brittanys Only
Entries Limited to Number of Dogs that can be Run During Available Daylight Hours and
Entries will Close if this Limit is Reached Before Advertised Closing Date
Bitches in Season May Compete in the Last Braces of Each Day

This Field Trial is run under the Flexible Format Rules and Procedures of

American Kennel Club

Mail advance entries with checks to:
Lisa Pollock
48000 127th Ave.
Lucas, IA 50151
Phone: 908-963-7994

Email: lpollock60@gmail.com

Entries will close at 5:00 p.m., CDT, Monday, April 8, 2024 Drawing will take place at 6:00 p.m., CDT, Monday, April 8, 2024 At Bird Dog Ranch, Thayer, IA

REGIONAL GRAND OPEN LIMITED GUN DOG CHAMPIONSHIP

JUDGES

Kendall Brown 1052 Lisbon Dr. Knoxville, IA 50138 Matt Harris 1907 E. 6th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801

STAKES

SCHEDULE

ENTRY FEE

GOLGD CH

8:00 a.m., Tuesday April 9, 2024 8:00 a.m. Daily Until Conclusion \$165.00

COURSES AND BIRDS

CONTINUOUS COURSE...Native and released quail, native pheasant

NO OPEN BARREL GUNS PERMITTED All dogs must be tethered except when competing

HORSEBACK HANDLING PERMITTED IN ALL STAKES.

PRIZES

Standard AKC rosettes to all placed dogs; Trophy to winner \$50 of each entry placed in a pot to be split 40-30-20-10 by the four placing dogs
Purina Dog Food to all placing dogs

OFFICERS

President: Lisa Pollock, 48000 127th Ave, Lucas, IA 50151 Vice-President: Dale Phillips 20651 HWY 65 Princeton, MO 64673 Secretary: Cheryl Pellegrino 48000 127th Ave. Lucas, IA 50151 Treasurer: Kendall Brown, 1052 Lisbon Dr., Knoxville, IA 50138

FIELD TRIAL COMMITTEE

Chairman: Dale Phillips 20651 HWY 65 Princeton, MO 64673 Secretary: Lisa Pollock, 48000 127th Ave, Lucas, IA 50151 Bob Burchett, Bruce Heiter, Jon St. Clair, Cheryl Pellegrino

Field Trial Marshals

Club Members

OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB FIELD TRIAL or HUNT TEST ENTRY FORM							
Club: ED POWE	Date(s	Date(s):			Event #:		
OPEN GUN DOG CHAMPIONSHIP		April 9-11, 2		2024	024 2024076702		
Location: BIRD DOG RANCH, THAYER, IOWA			71 (in Stake/Test: .GD CH	
		DNA #:		I enclose entry fees in the amount of: \$165			
Full Name of Dog:							
Breed:	Reg #:	Call N	lame:	Sex	:	Date of Birth:	
Sire:					•		
Dam:							
Name of Breeder:							
Actual Owner(s):							
Owner's Address:							
City:		State:		Zip:	Zip:		
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler:							
Agent/Handler's Address:							
City:		State: 2		Zip:	Zip:		
AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website:www.akc.org AGREMENT I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of The American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my							
C	ed to make this entry:						
Telephone:	Telephone: Email address:						